




Hernando County Board of County Commissioners Contract No. 19-TF0083

EXHIBIT "A"

EXISTING CONTRACTS AND PURCHASE ORDERS

LR-2018-412

Purchase Order 
No. Contract No_ Task Order No_ Project Name 
Po number 19-TF0083 HVAC Service on System up to Five (5) Tons

22000025 19-TF0083 HVAC Service on System up to Five (5) Tons – Blanket 
PO



AMENDMENT NO. ONE (1) 

TO 

CONTRACT NO. 19-TF0083-A 

FOR  

HVAC REPAIRS ON SYSTEMS OVER FIVE (5) TONS 

The following changes, additions and/or deletions are hereby made a part of the Contract 
Documents for the CONTRACT NO.19-TF0083-A HVAC REPAIRS ON SYSTEMS UP TO 
FIVE (5) TONS, located in Hernando County, as fully and completely as if the same were fully 
set forth therein: 

In accordance with Paragraph 62. Changes – Service Contracts: 
62.2. If additional work or other changes are required in the areas described above, a 

price proposal will be required from the Vendor/Contractor. Upon negotiation of the 
proposal, execution and receipt of the change order, the Vendor/Contractor shall 
commence performance of the work as specified. 

1. The changes listed below are hereby made to the above referenced Contract.

2. HVAC BUILDING CONTROLS –
The Vendor/Contractor shall provide all labor and other resources necessary to provide
the supplies, equipment and/or services for the repair, remodeling, renovation,
replacement of new installation of HVAC building controls as needed in strict accordance
with the original Contract No. 19-TF0083/DK for the amounts specified below, inclusive
of overhead, profit and any other costs.

3. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

ADD: PART 3 – HVAC BUILDING CONTROLS – HOURLY RATES BY TRADE 
Note: Overtime (OT) is defined as work before 7 AM and after 5 PM and weekend and 

holidays. 

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION 

ESTIMATED 
YEARLY 
HOURS 

HOURLY 
RATE 

ESTIMATED 
OVERTIME 

YEARLY 
HOURS 

OVERTIME 
HOURLY 

RATE 
TOTAL YEARLY 

AMOUNT 

1 Lead Controls Mechanic 40 $135.00 4 $202.50 $6,210.00 
2 Journeyman Controls 

Mechanic 16 $135.00 0 $0 $2,160.00 

3 Helper/Laborer 16 $105.00 0 $0 $1,680.00 



6/28/21
















































































































